



DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARK	DO NOT	USE	FOR	TRADE	EMARKS
--------------------------	--------	-----	-----	-------	--------

BOX ASSIGNMENTS			DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMAR
	10124	430		
al distribuit de la la companya de l		ONS & PATENTS ONLY		
TO THE HONORABLE COMMIS				0
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT		NTS OR COPY THERE	OF.	<u>L</u>
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART	Y(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	1		 2
1. SHIBATA, Minoru		2. NAGANO, Akiyoshi		2.0 8.5
3. KATAGIRI, Katuhiro		4. IDO, Masaru		9 T
5. KURIYAMA, Yuji		6. UENO, Shigehiro		29
7.	VENING BARTYUEC) ATTACI	8.		Ĵ¢
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VETING PARTI(IES) ATTACE	JED! [] IES [MO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F	RECEIVING INTEREST:			
NAME: TOYODA GOSEI CO., LT				
ADDRESS: 1, Nagahata, Ochiai,				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRI		S ⊠NO		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE				
	<u>cument</u> for recordation—multip	ite copies of same Assign	ment signed by differ	ent inventors is or
document)	STABLE COAST INT			
	\boxtimes WHOLE \square PART INTE	EREST EXEC.	DATE: January 10, 2	000
09493808				
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIES TRANSLATION			
SECURITY	MERGER OTHER:	<u> </u>		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE I		EWITH (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT		etti (tio i e	on bear a trio	147(146)
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S		SHEET(S) attached?	YES NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1" INVENTOR		M#	1st INVENTOR
series code/serial	If not in item 1			if not in item 1
no il la	and the second s			
	09573808			<u> </u>
5. Name & Address of Party to V		6. NUMBER INVOLV		
Concerning Document Should	l be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PATS		
Cushman Darby & Cushman		7. AMOUNT OF FEE		581)
Intellectual Property Group of		ABOVE TOTAL x \$	540 = \$40.	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.				
)7/2000 PETOWAC, 2000000 ONSISSED		Í		
MASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-391				
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N	IISSING OR INADEQUA	ATE CHARGE
		INSUFFICIENCY TO	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	NUMBER: 03-3975
266138	T36-119560M/KOH	UNDER ORDER NO	51273	266138
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU				
	and belief, the foregoing inforn	nation is true and correct	and any attached cop	by is a true copy of
the original document.				
		10. Total number of page 10.		
Jan 1	11 15.	cover sheet, attachme		3
2019161	1691	(do not file dup. Cove	r sheet)	<u> </u>
Signature	8			
Attorney: Peter W. Gowdey		- B. (2000	
Reg. No. <u>25872</u>	TEL. (202) 204 2072	Date: January 28, 2		
Atty/Sec: PWG/sdm	TEL: (202) 861-3078	FAX: (202) 8	22-0944	

CDC-11+X 11:1996

PATENT REEL: 010538 FRAME: 0408 Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

		with or after application
Atty. Dkt.		
	N/m	Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

Name:

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box X and continue on page 2.

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: (4) Masaru Ido (1) Minoru Shibata INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S) (5) Yuji Kuriyama **(2)** Akiyoshi Nagano Katuhiro Katagiri [X] x box if continued on page 2 the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTD. of INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES) Nagahata, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-gun, Aichi, Japan (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF INVENTION INSTRUMENT PANEL for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: NOTE → → (A) even date herewith (Complete line A, B and/or C) (B) in U.S. Appln. No. (C) filed AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE --- The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushinan Daiby & Cushinan Machine The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of DATE SIGNED 1) Unozn January 10 2000 Name: 2) January 10 2000 Name: 3) January 10, 2000 Name: 4) January 10, 2000 Name: 5) am January 10, 2000

COC-114 9/96

ASSIGNMENT (Continued from page 1)

LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(6) Shigehiro Ueno	(11)	
(7)	(12)	
(8)	(13)	
(9)	(14)	
(10)	(15)	

SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	INVENTOR	<u>S)</u>	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
6)	Shigehiro	<i>Venc</i>	January 10, 2000	WITNESSES Chia Taluch
Name:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			
7) _				
Name:				•
8) _	·····			
Narne:				
9) Name:				
10) Name:				
11) _				
Name:				
12) Name:				
13)				
Name:				
14) Name;				
15)			····	
Name:				

CDC-114 999

PATENT REEL: 010538 FRAME: 0410